THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X19471
9:00 a.m.

X47303
9:00 a.m.

X01423
9:00 a.m.

X06196

10:00 a.m.

X50418

10:00 a.m.

883543

11:00 a.m.

RICKEY LEVINER
V.

COMPUTER SCIENCES CORP.
ZURICH INSURANCE

DAWN CONLEY TEAGUE
V.

SMITHFIELD FOODS
INA

PATSY R. TURNER
V.

OWEN DRIVE SURGICAL CLINIC OF
FAYETTEVILLE
MONTGOMERY INSURANCE

HAROLD COLLINS
V.

NC INDIAN CULTURAL CENTER
COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY

ROBERT BORBEAU
V.

STAR LEASING
LIBERTY MUTUAL

TROY BELLAMY
V.

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY
ESIS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

TUESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2012

THE PLANNING & INSPECTION DEPT. BLDG.
130 GILLESPIE STREET, 2nd Floor Hearing Room 3
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28301

PLF: JAMES W. MUSSELWHITE, APPEARING
MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE
MUSSELWHITE & BRANCH, LUMBERTON
NC

DFT: JEFFREY A. MISENHEIMER, APPEARING
LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: STEPHEN MCINTYRE, APPEARING
MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE
MUSSELWHITE & BRANCH, LUMBERTON
NC

DFT: JOHN D. ELVERS, APPEARING
LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING
ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN,
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

DFT: MICHAEL J. RICCI, APPEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
WILMINGTON, NC

PLF: KEVIN BUNN, APPEARING
KEVIN BUNN ATTORNEYS, CARY, NC

DFT: ROBERT B. STARNES, APPEARING
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: STEPHEN MCINTYRE, APPEARING
MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE
MUSSELWHITE & BRANCH, LUMBERTON
NC

DFT: CHARLES COLLIER, Ill, APPEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: JAMES W. MUSSELWHITE, APPEARING
MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE
MUSSELWHITE & BRANCH, LUMBERTON
NC

DFT: JESSICA C. SMYTHE, APPEARING
WILSON & RATLEDGE, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN TUESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2012

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER THE PLANNING & INSPECTION DEPT. BLDG.
130 GILLESPIE STREET, 2nd Floor Hearing Room 3
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28301

EILENUMBER e
X18798 DARRYL LEE CREWS PLF: KEVIN BUNN, APPEARING
11:00 a.m. V. KEVIN BUNN, PA, CARY, NC
CLAYCO CONSTRUCTION DFT: MICA L. NGUYEN, APPEARING
CORPORATE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
CHARLOTTE, NC
X60037 WALTER BRIAN GRAY PLF: DANIEL R. LEHRER, APPEARING
12:00 p.m. V. OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR,
RALEIGH, NC
GALASSO TRUCKING DFT: JAMES E.R. RATLEDGE, APPEARING
CONTINENTAL INDEMNITY WILSON & RATLEDGE, RALEIGH, NC
X26982 MICHAEL AVERITT MICHAEL F. ROESSLER, APPEARING
12:00 p.m. V. LANIER LAW GROUP, JAMESTOWN, NC
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE PLF: JENNIFER JERZAK BLACKMAN,
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE APPEARING, HEDRICK GARDNER

KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

764733
9:00 a.m.

X64374
9:00 a.m.

X50723
10:00 a.m.

793214
10:00 a.m.

W79365
11:00 a.m.

X70989
11:00 a.m.

MIKA R. MCCLURE
V.

WALMART
CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.

DARYL W. TUSTISON
V.

WALMART
CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.

LOUISE S. GENERETTE
V.

MAIDENFORM
LIBERTY MUTUAL

MARCY BAER
V.

CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS
CORVEL

ALONZO LIVINGSTON
V.

AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS
PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE

RESHELLE GAINOR

V.
CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS
CORVEL

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 8, 2012

THE PLANNING & INSPECTION DEPT. BLDG.
130 GILLESPIE STREET, 2nd Floor Hearing Room 3
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28301

PLF: VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING
ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN,
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

DFT: JENNIFER V. RUIZ, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: ANGELA D. VANDIVIER-STANLEY,
APPEARING
BRUMBAUGH MU & KING,
JACKSONVILLE, NC

DFT: JENNIFER V. RUIZ, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: ANGELA D. VANDIVIER-STANLEY,
APPEARING
BRUMBAUGH MU & KING,
JACKSONVILLE, NC

DFT: LEANNE L. DALE, APPEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING
ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN,
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

DFT: JENNIFER M. JONES, APPEARING
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: ANGELA D. VANDIVIER-STANLEY,
APPEARING
BRUMBAUGH MU & KING,
JACKSONVILLE, NC

DFT: DAWN CONGER LANE, APPEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: CAMERON D. SIMMONS, APPEARING
GREG JONES LAW, WILMINGTON, NC
DFT: KARISSA DAVAN, APPEARING
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X78575

12:00 p.m.

X45415

12:00 p.m.

W84422

12:00 p.m.

BUELAH M. SUMTER
V.

WALMART
CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.

JACQUELINE FRIDIA
V.

LINC GOVERNMENT SERVICES
GALLAGHER BASSETT

DEMARSH SMITH
V.

BENSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
STONEWOOD INSURANCE COMPANY

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 8, 2012

THE PLANNING & INSPECTION DEPT. BLDG.
130 GILLESPIE STREET, 2nd Floor Hearing Room 3
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28301

PLF: DOUGLAS E. BERGER, APPEARING
LAW OFFICE OF JAMES SCOTT FARRIN,
DURHAM, NC

DFT: JENNIFER V. RUIZ, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: TODD P. OXNER, APPEARING
OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR,
GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: DANIEL L. MCCULLOUGH, APPEARING
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: MICHAEL W. BALLANCE, APPEARING
DICKIE McCAMEY & CHILCOTE,
CARY, NC

DFT: EDWARD S. SCHENK, Ill, APPEARING
TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM
RALEIGH, NC



