# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER		TUESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2012 THE PLANNING & INSPECTION DEPT. BLDG. 130 GILLESPIE STREET, 2nd Floor Hearing Room 3 FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28301		
FILE NUMBI	ER			
X19471 9:00 a.m.	RICKEY LEVINER v.	PLF:	JAMES W. MUSSELWHITE, APPEARING MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE & BRANCH, LUMBERTON NC	
	COMPUTER SCIENCES CORP. ZURICH INSURANCE	DFT:	JEFFREY A. MISENHEIMER, APPEARING LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC	
X47303 9:00 a.m.	DAWN CONLEY TEAGUE v.	PLF:	STEPHEN MCINTYRE, APPEARING MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE & BRANCH, LUMBERTON NC	
	SMITHFIELD FOODS INA	DFT:	JOHN D. ELVERS, APPEARING LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC	
X01423 9:00 a.m.	PATSY R. TURNER v.	PLF:	VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN,	
	OWEN DRIVE SURGICAL CLINIC OF FAYETTEVILLE MONTGOMERY INSURANCE	DFT:	FAYETTEVILLE, NC MICHAEL J. RICCI, APPEARING CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, WILMINGTON, NC	
X06196 10:00 a.m.	HAROLD COLLINS v.	PLF:	KEVIN BUNN, APPEARING KEVIN BUNN ATTORNEYS, CARY, NC	
	NC INDIAN CULTURAL CENTER COMPANION PROPERTY & CASUALTY	DFT:	ROBERT B. STARNES, APPEARING MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC	
X50418 10:00 a.m.	ROBERT BORBEAU v.	PLF:	STEPHEN MCINTYRE, APPEARING MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE & BRANCH, LUMBERTON NC	
	STAR LEASING LIBERTY MUTUAL	DFT:	CHARLES COLLIER, III, APPEARING CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC	
883543 11:00 a.m.	TROY BELLAMY v.	PLF:	JAMES W. MUSSELWHITE, APPEARING MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE & BRANCH, LUMBERTON NC	
	APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY ESIS	DFT:	JESSICA C. SMYTHE, APPEARING WILSON & RATLEDGE, RALEIGH, NC	

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

#### NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN	
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER	

**TUESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2012** 

THE PLANNING & INSPECTION DEPT. BLDG. 130 GILLESPIE STREET, 2nd Floor Hearing Room 3 **FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28301** 

	FAIETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28501
FILE NUMBER	

X18798	DARRYL LEE CREWS	PLF:	KEVIN BUNN, APPEARING
11:00 a.m.	<b>v.</b>		KEVIN BUNN, PA, CARY, NC
	CLAYCO CONSTRUCTION	<b>DFT:</b>	MICA L. NGUYEN, APPEARING
	CORPORATE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT		CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,

CHARLOTTE, NC

X60037 WALTER BRIAN GRAY DANIEL R. LEHRER, APPEARING PLF: 12:00 p.m. **OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR,** v.

RALEIGH, NC

.....

**GALASSO TRUCKING** DFT: JAMES E.R. RATLEDGE, APPEARING

**CONTINENTAL INDEMNITY** WILSON & RATLEDGE, RALEIGH, NC

X26982 MICHAEL F. ROESSLER, APPEARING MICHAEL AVERITT 12:00 p.m.

LANIER LAW GROUP, JAMESTOWN, NC

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE PLF: JENNIFER JERZAK BLACKMAN, LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE APPEARING, HEDRICK GARDNER

KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

.....

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER		WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 8, 2012 THE PLANNING & INSPECTION DEPT. BLDG. 130 GILLESPIE STREET, 2nd Floor Hearing Room 3 FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28301		
FILE NUMBE	CR			
764733 9:00 a.m.	MIKA R. MCCLURE v.	PLF:	VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN, FAYETTEVILLE, NC	
	WALMART CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.	DFT:	JENNIFER V. RUIZ, APPEARING HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC	
X64374 9:00 a.m.	DARYL W. TUSTISON v.	PLF:	ANGELA D. VANDIVIER-STANLEY, APPEARING BRUMBAUGH MU & KING, JACKSONVILLE, NC	
	WALMART CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.	DFT:	JENNIFER V. RUIZ, APPEARING HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC	
X50723 10:00 a.m.	LOUISE S. GENERETTE v.	PLF:	ANGELA D. VANDIVIER-STANLEY, APPEARING BRUMBAUGH MU & KING,	
	MAIDENFORM LIBERTY MUTUAL	DFT:	JACKSONVILLE, NC LEANNE L. DALE, APPEARING CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC	
793214 10:00 a.m.	MARCY BAER v.	PLF:	VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN, FAYETTEVILLE, NC	
	CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS CORVEL	DFT:	JENNIFER M. JONES, APPEARING NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC	
W79365 11:00 a.m.	ALONZO LIVINGSTON v.	PLF:	ANGELA D. VANDIVIER-STANLEY, APPEARING	
	AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE	DFT:	BRUMBAUGH MU & KING, JACKSONVILLE, NC DAWN CONGER LANE, APPEARING CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC	
X70989 11:00 a.m.	RESHELLE GAINOR v. CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS CORVEL	PLF:	CAMERON D. SIMMONS, APPEARING GREG JONES LAW, WILMINGTON, NC KARISSA DAVAN, APPEARING NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC	

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

## NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER FILE NUMBER		WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 8, 2012 THE PLANNING & INSPECTION DEPT. BLDG. 130 GILLESPIE STREET, 2nd Floor Hearing Room 3 FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28301	
X78575 12:00 p.m.	BUELAH M. SUMTER v.	PLF:	DOUGLAS E. BERGER, APPEARING LAW OFFICE OF JAMES SCOTT FARRIN,
	WALMART CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.	DFT:	DURHAM, NC JENNIFER V. RUIZ, APPEARING HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
X45415 12:00 p.m.	JACQUELINE FRIDIA v.	PLF:	TODD P. OXNER, APPEARING OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR, GREENSBORO, NC
	LINC GOVERNMENT SERVICES GALLAGHER BASSETT	DFT:	DANIEL L. MCCULLOUGH, APPEARING MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE CHARLOTTE, NC
W84422 12:00 p.m.	DEMARSH SMITH v.	PLF:	MICHAEL W. BALLANCE, APPEARING DICKIE McCAMEY & CHILCOTE, CARY, NC
	BENSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. STONEWOOD INSURANCE COMPANY	DFT:	EDWARD S. SCHENK, III, APPEARING TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM

RALEIGH, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required